504457599 07/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4504300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DEPLOYABLE STRU	CTURES IN	TERNATIONAL PTY LTD	07/11/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SKATAN	SKATANGA PTY LTD		
Street Address:	2 CASU	SUARINA STREET, BRISBANE AIRPORT		
City:	QUEENS	QUEENSLAND		
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	4007	4007		
Patent Number: 7		7647731		
CORRESPONDENCI				
		801)321-4893		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		301-328-3600		
		MMICHAELS@KMCLAW.COM		
Correspondent Nam		KIRTON MCCONKIE		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	3	6 SOUTH STATE STREET		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3 1	86 SOUTH STATE STREET 900 KEY BANK TOWER		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3 1	6 SOUTH STATE STREET		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	3 1 S	86 SOUTH STATE STREET 900 KEY BANK TOWER		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	3 1 S NUMBER:	86 SOUTH STATE STREET 900 KEY BANK TOWER SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3 1 S NUMBER:	36 SOUTH STATE STREET 900 KEY BANK TOWER SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 14410.8		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	3 1 S NUMBER:	86 SOUTH STATE STREET 900 KEY BANK TOWER SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 14410.8 EVAN R. WITT		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas Deployable Structures International Pty Ltd a corporation of Australia whose mailing address is 8 Yarran Street, Victoria Point, Queensland 4165, Australia, hereafter referred to as the Patentee,

is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 7,647,731 for PREFABRICATED MODULAR BUILDING, issued January 19, 2010; and

Whereas, Skatanga Pty Ltd, a corporation of Australia herein referred to as the assignee whose mailing address is 3 Casuarina Street, Brisbane Airport, Queensland 4007, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto The Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____day of July, 2017, at Brisbane, Queensland, Australia. (diy, state, country)

θv

Name: Stephen Muir

Title: Director, Deployable Structures International Pty Ltd

RECORDED: 07/14/2017